

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-0154 **Version**: 2

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 4/2/2018 In control: Planning, Rural Service and Environment

Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/7/2018

Enactment date: Enactment #: 15142

Title: A MOTION approving a plan to restructure the Community Service Area subarea planning program in

compliance with the 2017-2018 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 18409, Sections 19 and 88, as amended by Ordinance 18602, Section 5, Proviso P2, and Ordinance 18602, Section 47, Proviso P3.

Sponsors: Kathy Lambert

Indexes: Budget, community service area

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 15142.pdf, 2. A. Proposed Community Service Area Subarea Planning Program Restructure

Plan, dated April 11, 2018, 3. 2018-0154 legislative review form, 4. A. Proposed Community Service Area Subarea Planning Program Restructure Plan, 5. 2018-0154 transmittal letter.docx, 6. 2018-

0153 2018-0154 SR dated 040318 2018 Comp Plan.docx, 7. 2018-0153 2018-

0154_ATT5_2018_Comp_Plan_Schedule_032918.pdf, 8. 2018-0153_2018-0154_ATT6_Current_Proposed_Matrix_040318.docx, 9. 2018-0153_2018-

0154_ATT7_Current_Proposed_Timelines_040318.docx, 10. 2018-0154_SR_dated_050118_KCCP_Restructure_Plan.docx, 11. 2018-0154_ATT2_AMDS1_Technical_Striker_041118.docx, 12. 2018-

0154_ATT4_REDLINE_Striker_041118.pdf, 13. 2018-0154_RevisedSR_KCCP_Restructure_Plan.docx

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/7/2018	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
5/1/2018	1	Planning, Rural Service and Environment Committee	Recommended Do Pass Substitute Consent	Pass
4/3/2018	1	Planning, Rural Service and Environment Committee	Deferred	
4/2/2018	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 03/07/2018

A MOTION approving a plan to restructure the Community Service Area subarea

planning program in compliance with the 2017-2018 Biennial Budget Ordinance,

Ordinance 18409, Sections 19 and 88, as amended by Ordinance 18602, Section

5, Proviso P2, and Ordinance 18602, Section 47, Proviso P3.

WHEREAS, a 2017-2018 supplemental budget ordinance, Ordinance 18602, Section 5, Proviso P2,

which amended the 2017-2018 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 18409, Section 19, requires the

executive to transmit a plan to restructure the Community Service Area subarea planning program, and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 18602, Section 5, Proviso P2, provides that \$200,000 from the office of performance, strategy and budget general fund shall not be expended or encumbered and that no funds shall be expended or encumbered on Community Service Area subarea planning except for responding to Proviso P2 until the plan required by the proviso is approved, and the motion accompanying the report is passed, and

WHEREAS, a 2017-2018 supplemental budget ordinance, Ordinance 18602, Section 47, Proviso P3, which amended the 2017-2018 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 18409, Section 88, requires the executive to transmit a plan to restructure the Community Service Area subarea planning program, and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 18602, Section 47, Proviso P3, provides that \$200,000 from the department of permitting and environmental review general public services sub-fund shall not be expended or encumbered and that no funds shall be expended or encumbered on Community Service Area subarea planning except for responding to Proviso P3 until the plan required by the proviso is approved, and the motion accompanying the report is passed, and

WHEREAS, the council has reviewed the plan submitted by the executive;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The plan to restructure the Community Service Area subarea planning program, which is Attachment A to this motion, is hereby approved in accordance with the 2017-2018 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 18409, Section 19, as amended by Ordinance 18602, Section 5, Proviso P2, and with the 2017-2018 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 18409, Section 88, as amended by Ordinance 18602, Section 47, Proviso P3.